



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 10104 of 2026

Hakim Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ramesh Chandra Maurya
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 21

HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.

1. Let a copy of this writ petition be served upon Shri Ravi Anand Agarwal, learned counsel who represents the respondent - U.P. Awas Evam Vikas Parishad, during the course of the day.
2. Put up this matter again as fresh on 30.03.2026, showing the name of Shri Ravi Anand Agarwal, as counsel for the respondent - U.P. Awas Evam Vikas Parishad.
3. Meanwhile, Shri Ravi Anand Agarwal, as counsel for the respondent - U.P. Awas Evam Vikas Parishad may obtain instructions.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

March 18, 2026
NLY