



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 10104 of 2026

Hakim Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ramesh Chandra Maurya
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Ravi Anand Agarwal, C.S.C., Pranjali Mehrotra

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. Shri Pranjali Mehrotra, learned counsel appearing for U.P. Awas Evam Vikas Parishad, has placed the detailed instructions before us, which is taken on record.
2. At the request of learned counsel appearing for U.P. Awas Evam Vikas Parishad, the matter is adjourned.
3. Put up this case tomorrow at 2:00 P.M..

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

May 12, 2026
Mukesh Kr.